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SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENT detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B—

Traffic Restriction (Temporary Provisions) (Formal Opening of the 2007-2008 Law Term of the Supreme Court of the Judicature of
the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago) Order, 2007—(Legal Notice No. 173 of 2007).

1677

Number
11975
11988
11992
11993
11994
11995

1678
Number
11979
11980
11981
11982
11983
11984
11986

GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION
(Citizenship of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago Act, 1976)

Name
JESSIE JACINTA FEELES
DENLEY KEVON KING
VOLDA PATRICIA LEWIS-BLACHE
NADINE NATASHA BRISTOL
AMELIA KALPEE
ROBERTA ONIKA LUKE

Date

8th August, 2007—(NS
8th August, 2007—(NS
8th August, 2007—(NS
8th August, 2007—(NS
8th August, 2007—(NS
8th August, 2007—(NS

Name
BERNARD AUGUSTINE THOMAS
SELMORE THEODORE MORGAN
ALIVELU M. T. BANDHAKAVI
CLAUDINE THRIPHENA GASKIN
NATASHA VERONICA NEDD
ALTHEA NICOLA JOSEPH-BEEKLEY
MELVIN LAUGHLAND SAMUEL ...

1 19/2/1 S.
:19/2/1 S.
:19/2/1 S.
:19/2/1 S.
:19/2/1 S.
:19/2/1 S.

14584)
14650)
14597)
14552)
14637)
14564)

J. BOUCAUD-BLAKE
Acting Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of National Security

Date

8th August, 2007—(NS

8th August, 2007—(NS:
8th August, 2007—(NS:
8th August, 2007—(NS:
8th August, 2007—(NS:
8th August, 2007—(NS:
8th August, 2007—(NS:

:19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.
19/2/1 S.

14500)
14216)
14244)
14551)
14668)
14569)
13649)

V. BELGRAVE

Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of National Security
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RENUNCIATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CITIZENSHIP

HEMA WILMS nee RAMAN who was born in India on 26th December, 1970 and is a citizen of Trinidad and Tobago by Registration has
renounced her Citizenship of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago.

This has been recorded at the Ministry of National Security.

J. BOUCAUD-BLAKE
Acting Permanent Secretary,
8th August, 2007—Ref.: (NS/C&I: 19/4/1 Vol. XVIII). Ministry of National Security

1680
LICENSING SESSIONS

CHAGUANAS
RETURN of Applications for Licensing Committee’s Certificates for Licences to sell Intoxicating Liquor in the Magisterial District of

Caroni, under the provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10, will be considered at the Licensing Session to be held at the
Chaguanas Magistrate’s Court on THURSDAY THE 13TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2007 at the hour of 9.00 o’clock in the forenoon.

Name of Applicant Occupation Abode of Applicant Premises where Situate Term of Licence
Spirit Retailer’s
Angela Joseph ... Proprietress ... Light Pole No. 51 Light Pole No. 259 From 1st October,
Ghanny Trace South Bank Road 2007 to 31st
Warrenville Kelly Village March, 2008
Cunupia Caroni

Spirit Grocer’s

Youklan Phulchan ... do. ... Opposite Light Pole No. 238 Opposite Light Pole No. 238 do.
Southern Main Road Southern Main Road
Warrenville Warrenville
Cunupia Cunupia

Dated this 27th day of August, 2007 at the Chaguanas Magistrate’s Court.

T. RAMLAL
Secretary, Licensing Committee,
Caroni

1681

PoINT FORTIN
RETURN of Applications for Licensing Committee’s Certificates for the issue of Licences in the Magisterial District of St. Patrick West,
Point Fortin Area, under the provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10, will be considered by the Licensing Committee at the

Licensing Session to be held at the Point Fortin Magistrate’s Court on WEDNESDAY THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2007 at 9.00 o’clock in
the forenoon.

Name of Applicant Occupation Abode of Applicant Premises where Situate Term of Licence

Special Restaurant

Michael Benjamin ... ... Proprietor ... Light Pole No. 68, E Street Light Pole No. 68, E Street From 1st October,
Fanny Village Fanny Village 2007 to 31st
Point Fortin Point Fortin March, 2008

Spirit Grocer’s

Narine Persad ... Director ... No. 16 Mc Lelland Street No. 5 Wickham Street do.
St. Joseph Village Point Fortin
San Fernando

Dated this 3rd day of September, 2007 at the Point Fortin Magistrate’s Court.

R. GOPAUL
Secretary, Licensing Committee,
St. Patrick West
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