

# TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 46 Port-of-Spain, Trinidad, Tuesday 11th September, 2007—Price \$1.00

No. 153

1676

# SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

The document detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the *Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:*Legal Supplement Part B—

Traffic Restriction (Temporary Provisions) (Formal Opening of the 2007–2008 Law Term of the Supreme Court of the Judicature of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago) Order, 2007—(Legal Notice No. 173 of 2007).

1677

# GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF REGISTRATION

(Citizenship of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago Act, 1976)

Number	Name			Date	
11975	 JESSIE JACINTA FEELES				8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14584)
11988	 DENLEY KEVON KING				8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14650)
11992	 VOLDA PATRICIA LEWIS-BLAC	HE			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14597)
11993	 NADINE NATASHA BRISTOL				8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14552)
11994	 AMELIA KALPEE				8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14637)
11995	 ROBERTA ONIKA LUKE				8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14564)

J. BOUCAUD-BLAKE
Acting Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of National Security

# **167**8

Number	Name			Date	
11979	 BERNARD AUGUSTINE THOMAS			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14500)	
11980	 SELMORE THEODORE MORGAN			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14216)	
11981	 ALIVELU M. T. BANDHAKAVI			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14244)	
11982	 CLAUDINE THRIPHENA GASKIN			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14551)	
11983	 NATASHA VERONICA NEDD			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14668)	
11984	 ALTHEA NICOLA JOSEPH-BEEKLEY			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 14569)	
11986	 MELVIN LAUGHLAND SAMUEL			8th August, 2007—(NS: 19/2/1 S. 13649)	

1679

# RENUNCIATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CITIZENSHIP

HEMA WILMS nee RAMAN who was born in India on 26th December, 1970 and is a citizen of Trinidad and Tobago by Registration has renounced her Citizenship of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago.

This has been recorded at the Ministry of National Security.

J. BOUCAUD-BLAKE Acting Permanent Secretary, Ministry of National Security

8th August, 2007—Ref.: (NS/C&I: 19/4/1 Vol. XVIII).

1680

# LICENSING SESSIONS

# CHAGUANAS

RETURN of Applications for Licensing Committee's Certificates for Licences to sell Intoxicating Liquor in the Magisterial District of Caroni, under the provisions of the Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10, will be considered at the Licensing Session to be held at the

$Name\ of\ Applicant$	Occupation	$Abode\ of\ Applicant$	Premises where Situate	$Term\ of\ Licence$				
		Spirit Retailer's						
Angela Joseph	Proprietress	Light Pole No. 51 Ghanny Trace Warrenville Cunupia	Light Pole No. 259 South Bank Road Kelly Village Caroni	From 1st October, 2007 to 31st March, 2008				
Spirit Grocer's								
Youklan Phulchan	do.	Opposite Light Pole No. 238 Southern Main Road Warrenville Cunupia	Opposite Light Pole No. 238 Southern Main Road Warrenville Cunupia	do.				
Dated this 27th day of Au	gust, 2007 at the C	haguanas Magistrate's Court.						
				RAMLAL icensing Committee, Caroni				
1681								
		POINT FORTIN						
Point Fortin Area, under th	e provisions of the	ee's Certificates for the issue of Lice Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10, w n Magistrate's Court on Wednesday	vill be considered by the Licensir	ng Committee at the				

the forenoon.

Name of Applicant Occupation $Abode\ of\ Applicant$ Premises where Situate Term of Licence **Special Restaurant** Michael Benjamin ... ... Proprietor ... Light Pole No. 68, E Street Light Pole No. 68, E Street From 1st October, Fanny Village Fanny Village 2007 to 31st March, 2008 Point Fortin Point Fortin Spirit Grocer's No. 5 Wickham Street Narine Persad ... Director No. 16 Mc Lelland Street do. St. Joseph Village Point Fortin San Fernando

Dated this 3rd day of September, 2007 at the Point Fortin Magistrate's Court.

R. GOPAUL Secretary, Licensing Committee, St. Patrick West